A-22020/3/2021-Admn. (L&DO)-UD/174 Government of India Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs Land & Development Office

> Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER - 21/2023

In pursuance of MoHUA's Office Order No.A-22012/1/2022-ADMN-I-UD dated 24-2-2023, Shri Ashok Bawal, Under Secretary has submitted his joining report in Land & Development Office on 1-3-2023 (AN). Accordingly, he is taken on the pay rolls of Land & Development Office from the date of his joining in this office i.e., 1-3-2023 (AN).

He has been re-designated as Dy.L&DO-VI and the following work has been assigned to him:

S.	Name of the Officer	Work allocation
No.		
1	Shri Ashok Bawal,	Lease-III Section, ESO Court, Hemisphere
	Dy.L&DO-VI	Properties India Limited (HPIL), Conversion Cell,
	>	Lease-IIA Section, PS-I Section and RP Cell

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Dy. Land & Development Officer-III (Admin)

To

1. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Nirmar Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. PPS to JS (L&E)

PS to L&DO

4. All Dy. L&DOs/EO/Sr.

5. Officer concerned

6. Bill Group/Cash Section

7. Vigilance Section

8. Personal file/Service Book/ Office Order folder

9. NIC for updation in the website of L&DO  $\geq$ 06/03/23

0. Section Officer, EC-IV, MC, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Room No. 107, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi γωγith a request to send updated Service Book, LPC and APAR Dossiers of Shri

Áshok Bawal, US.

Office by PRASHANT SINGH, PrashantS(ASO AdmnLdo), ASO, MoHUA on 21/06/2023 02:54 PM